

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA

MEDIA INFORMATION

Bonn, January 23, 2017

Deutsche Telekom issues bonds of 3.5 billion Euro

Deutsche Telekom has issued bonds with a total volume of EUR 3.5 billion. The bonds were issued with terms of 4.75, 7 and 10 years.

The following table shows the details of the bonds:

Volume	Term	Spread over	Coupon	Yield
		Mid-Swaps		
EUR 1,000m	4.75 years (to October 30,	+ 0.33%	0.375%	0.421%
	2021)			
EUR 1,250m	7 years (to January 30, 2024)	+ 0.53%	0.875%	0.899%
EUR 1,250m	10 years (to January 30, 2027)	+ 0.73%	1.375%	1.465%

The bonds were issued via Deutsche Telekom International Finance B.V. The bonds, i.e., bond amount and interest, are guaranteed by Deutsche Telekom AG.

The issuance does not increase Deutsche Telekom's net debt position.

Due to the favorable environment in the bond markets Deutsche Telekom optimizes the financing structure of the group further.

This placement follows Deutsche Telekom's decision in principle to further support T-Mobile US' liability management. Deutsche Telekom considers to



make available further inter-company lending to T-Mobile US on a secured basis of up to US-Dollar 4.0 billion, which includes US-Dollar 0.66 billion already committed in December 2016. Such financing option could provide opportunities for T-Mobile US to refinance part of its existing debt.

The transaction follows a clear rationale for the further optimization of Deutsche Telekom's financing structure resulting in significant interest costs savings on level of Deutsche Telekom group. In addition, the secured financing will limit T-Mobile US' credit risk for Deutsche Telekom.

The issuance was arranged by BNP Paribas, Credit Suisse, Deutsche Bank as Bookrunners and by Banca IMI, Commerzbank, DZ Bank, Helaba, LBBW and UniCredit as Co-Lead-Manager.

Disclaimer

This media information is for information purposes only and is not an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities.

The distribution of this media information and the offer and sale of Deutsche Telekom securities in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. Any persons reading this communication should inform themselves of and observe any such restrictions.

This media information is not an offer of Securities for sale in the United States or to U.S. Persons.

The Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States or to U.S. Persons (as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act")) absent registration with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. The Securities are in bearer form and are therefore subject to U.S. tax law requirements. Deutsche Telekom AG and Deutsche Telekom International Finance B.V. do not intend to register any part of the offering in the United States or to conduct a public offering of the Securities in the United States. Accordingly, the Securities may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States or to U.S. Persons.

This communication is an advertisement for the purposes of applicable measures implementing Directive 2003/71/EC (such Directive, together with any applicable implementing measures in the relevant home Member State under such Directive, the "Prospectus Directive"). A



prospectus prepared pursuant to the Prospectus Directive for the debt issuance program under which the bond is issued, is published on the website of Deutsche Telekom AG.

In any EEA Member State that has implemented Directive 2003/71/EC (together with any applicable implementing measures in any Member State, the "Prospectus Directive") this communication is only addressed to and is only directed at qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive.

This communication is only being distributed to and is only directed at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) investment professionals falling within Article 19 (5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (iii) high net worth companies, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49 (2) (a) to (e) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). Any securities to which this communication relates will only be available to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such security will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

Deutsche Telekom AGCorporate Communications

Tel.: +49 228 181 – 49494 **E-Mail:** media@telekom.de

Further information for the media at:

www.telekom.com/media www.telekom.com/photos www.twitter.com/telekom_group www.instagram.com/deutschetelekom

About Deutsche Telekom: https://www.telekom.com/companyprofile